



T1	2 200 PADEMINE 01 - 09 - 2	2222	Docket No.: D-30200-01	
٦	Based on FORM PTO-1595	2002		
	01/02/02		HEET	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	Name(s) of conveying party or parties:     2. Name and add		dress of receiving party:	
	Charles Kannankeril Mike Metta Bob O'Dowd	Sealed Air Corporation, (US) Park 80 East Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  \[ \subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \]			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment				
	Execution date(s): October 10, 2001			
	4. This document is to be recorded against the following patent or previously filed patent application: 09/934,732 filed 8/22/2001			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:	
	concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:			
	Rupert B. Hurley Jr. Sealed Air Corporation	7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00	
	P.O. Box 464 Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464		this amount, as well as any litional fees, to the deposit account	
		8. Deposit Acco	unt No.: <u>07-1765</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page when charging to the deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	,,		
	Rupert B. Hurley Jr.  Registration No. 29,313	furly fature	_ Nov 29, 2001	

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/08/2002 GTON11

00000169 071765 09934732

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0158** 

2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Charles Kannankeril, Mike Metta and Bob O'Dowd, residing at 38 Fox Run, North Caldwell, NJ 07006, 58 Stanford Place, Wayne, NJ 07470 and 21 Line Kiln Road, Wesley Hills, NY 10901, respectively, have made an invention relating to Integrated Process for Making Inflatable Article, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR MAKING INFLATABLE ARTICLE",

and filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2001 under Serial Number 09/934,732; and

WHEREAS Sealed Air Corporation (US), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at Park 80 East, Saddle Brook, NJ 07663, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles Kannankeril, Mike Metta and Bob O'Dowd, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Sealed Air Corporation (US), its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Sealed Air Corporation (US), its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said Sealed Air Corporation (US), as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Sealed Air Corporation (US) to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Sealed Air Corporation (US), its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we hereby set our hand and affix our seal this 10th day of

Charles Kannankeri

**RECORDED: 01/02/2002** 

Bob O'Dowd

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0159